
Lincoln (Pa.)  -vs- Felician 
3/11/2026 at 300 Riverside Ave, Lyndhurst, New Jersey

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Devin Malvasio (3-1)
Loss: Dennis Flores (0-3)
HBP: Dennis Flores
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:34   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lincoln (Pa.) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 3
Felician 1 0 1 2 3 3 2 12 8 0

Lincoln (Pa.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Solomon Devard lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Graves II rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jaden Greenidge rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Bryce Mcneil lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jaden Greenidge 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kenneth Gaskins 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Fredrick Perry dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Isaiah Tinsley - Cobbs cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sean Stoney ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
Marcellus Brown c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Antonio Bruno c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quentin Smith 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Dennis Flores p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Randolph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marc Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 6 1 4 7 7

2B: Kenneth Gaskins (1)
SB: Kenneth Gaskins (1)
CS: Quentin Smith (1)
PO: Jaden Greenidge (1)
E: Sean Stoney (1); Dennis Flores (2)
DP: 1

Felician 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haiden Walters 3b 1 3 1 3 4 0 0
Jose David medrano c 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Rocko Brzezniak rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Luis De la cruz 1b 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
Neisser Sanchez dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
    Tristan Govea pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew DeAngelis lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Jeremy Espinal 2b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Brandon Petrick cf 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Matthew Scrivanic ss 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Rigo Mercedes pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Devin Malvasio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Walsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Antonio Sansone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 12 8 9 13 1 4

2B: Haiden Walters (1); Jose David medrano (1); Luis De la cruz (1)
SB: Haiden Walters (1); Rocko Brzezniak (1); Luis De la cruz (1);
Andrew DeAngelis (1); Jeremy Espinal (1)
CS: Tristan Govea (1); Brandon Petrick (1)
HBP: Brandon Petrick (1)
PO: Jose David medrano (1); Brandon Petrick (1)

Lincoln (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dennis Flores (L, 0-3) 4.0 2 4 2 7 1 1 0 1 0 12 20 6 3 85
Jaden Randolph 2.0 4 6 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 8 13 1 2 55
Marc Harrison 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 15
Totals 8 12 10 13 1 2 0 1 0 23 37 7 6 155

Felician IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Devin Malvasio (W, 3-1) 4.0 3 1 1 4 5 1 0 0 0 13 17 1 4 72
Jackson Walsh 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 3 26
Antonio Sansone 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 13
Totals 6 1 1 4 7 1 0 0 0 25 29 4 8 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 1st LIN FEL
Solomon Devard grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Jaden Greenidge struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 0
Jaden Greenidge walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Jaden Greenidge out at first p to ss, picked off. 0 0

Felician - Bottom of 1st LIN FEL
Haiden Walters walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Jose David medrano doubled to right center (0-0); Haiden Walters advanced to third. 0 0
Rocko Brzezniak walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 0 0
Luis De la cruz grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FS); Rocko Brzezniak out on the play; Jose
David medrano advanced to third; Haiden Walters scored. 0 1
Neisser Sanchez grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF). 0 1

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 2nd LIN FEL
Kenneth Gaskins doubled down the rf line (2-2 FBBK). 0 1
Fredrick Perry grounded out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 0 1
Isaiah Tinsley - Cobbs struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 1
Kenneth Gaskins stole third. 0 1
Sean Stoney struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 1

Felician - Bottom of 2nd LIN FEL
Andrew DeAngelis out at first 1b to p (1-2 BFF). 0 1
Jeremy Espinal lined out to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 1
Brandon Petrick walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Brandon Petrick out at first p to 2b, picked off. 0 1

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 3rd LIN FEL
Marcellus Brown grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Quentin Smith walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 0 1
Quentin Smith out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Solomon Devard singled to left field (1-2 KKFFFB). 0 1
Jaden Greenidge struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 1

Felician - Bottom of 3rd LIN FEL
Matthew Scrivanic flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Haiden Walters walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Haiden Walters advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on the throw. 0 1
Haiden Walters scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
Jose David medrano flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBKF). 0 2
Rocko Brzezniak flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 2

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 4th LIN FEL
Jaden Greenidge grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2
Kenneth Gaskins walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 2
Fredrick Perry walked (3-1 BBFBB); Kenneth Gaskins advanced to second. 0 2
Isaiah Tinsley - Cobbs flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Sean Stoney singled to right center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Fredrick Perry advanced to second; Kenneth Gaskins
scored. 1 2
Sean Stoney advanced to second; Fredrick Perry advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Marcellus Brown struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 1 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Felician - Bottom of 4th LIN FEL
Luis De la cruz singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 1 2
Neisser Sanchez struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS); Luis De la cruz stole second. 1 2
Andrew DeAngelis flied out to lf (1-2 BFFF). 1 2
Jeremy Espinal walked (3-2 BFSFBBB). 1 2
Jeremy Espinal advanced to second on the throw; Luis De la cruz advanced to third on an error by p, failed
pickoff attempt. 1 2
Brandon Petrick hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 2
Matthew Scrivanic walked, RBI (3-2 KBBKBFB); Brandon Petrick advanced to second; Jeremy Espinal
advanced to third; Luis De la cruz scored, unearned. 1 3
Haiden Walters walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Matthew Scrivanic advanced to second; Brandon Petrick
advanced to third; Jeremy Espinal scored, unearned. 1 4
Jose David medrano flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 4

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 5th LIN FEL
Jackson Walsh to p for Devin Malvasio. 1 4
Quentin Smith grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
Solomon Devard grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBK). 1 4
Jaden Greenidge grounded out p to 2b to 1b (1-1 SB). 1 4

Felician - Bottom of 5th LIN FEL
Jaden Randolph to p for Dennis Flores. 1 4
Antonio Bruno to c for Marcellus Brown. 1 4
Rocko Brzezniak flied out to cf (3-2 BSSBB). 1 4
Luis De la cruz doubled down the lf line (2-1 KBB). 1 4
Neisser Sanchez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK); Luis De la cruz advanced to third. 1 4
Andrew DeAngelis walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 4
Andrew DeAngelis stole second. 1 4
Andrew DeAngelis advanced to third on the throw; Luis De la cruz scored on a wild pitch. 1 5
Jeremy Espinal walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 5
Jeremy Espinal stole second. 1 5
Brandon Petrick singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Jeremy Espinal scored; Andrew DeAngelis scored. 1 7
Brandon Petrick out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 7

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 6th LIN FEL
Jaden Greenidge singled to left field (1-1 BF). 1 7
Kenneth Gaskins lined out to cf (1-0 B). 1 7
Fredrick Perry struck out looking (2-2 SKBBFK). 1 7
Isaiah Tinsley - Cobbs singled to left field (2-0 BB); Jaden Greenidge advanced to second. 1 7
Sean Stoney flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 7

Felician - Bottom of 6th LIN FEL
Matthew Scrivanic grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 1 7
Haiden Walters walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 1 7
Haiden Walters stole second. 1 7
Jose David medrano reached first on an error by ss (0-1 S); Haiden Walters advanced to third. 1 7
Jose David medrano out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 7
Rocko Brzezniak walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
Rocko Brzezniak stole second. 1 7
Luis De la cruz walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 1 7
Neisser Sanchez singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BSBS); Luis De la cruz advanced to third; Rocko
Brzezniak scored; Haiden Walters scored. 1 9
Tristan Govea pinch ran for Neisser Sanchez. 1 9
Andrew DeAngelis singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Tristan Govea advanced to second; Luis De la cruz
scored. 1 10
Tristan Govea out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 10



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 7th LIN FEL
Antonio Sansone to p for Jackson Walsh. 1 10
Antonio Bruno grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 1 10
Quentin Smith singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 10
Aaron Graves II pinch hit for Solomon Devard. 1 10
Aaron Graves II struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 1 10
Bryce Mcneil pinch hit for Jaden Greenidge. 1 10
Bryce Mcneil flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 1 10

Felician - Bottom of 7th LIN FEL
Aaron Graves II to rf. 1 10
Bryce Mcneil to lf. 1 10
Marc Harrison to p for Jaden Randolph. 1 10
Jeremy Espinal grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 10
Brandon Petrick singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 10
Matthew Scrivanic walked (3-0 BBBB); Brandon Petrick advanced to second. 1 10
Rigo Mercedes pinch ran for Matthew Scrivanic. 1 10
Haiden Walters doubled, 2 RBI (2-2 KFFBFB); Rigo Mercedes scored; Brandon Petrick scored. 1 12


